

Stanislaus County

Joint Disaster Council / Operational Area Council

Regular Meeting Agenda

Thursday, May 26, 2016 –3:00 p.m. Harvest Hall, 3800 Cornucopia Way, Modesto, CA

1. Call to Order

Chairman, Stan Risen

- 1.1 Welcome
- 1.2 Overview of Disaster Council Purpose and Scope

2. Roll Call

Secretary, Dale Skiles

3. Public Comment Period

Matters under jurisdiction of the Council, and not on the posted agenda, may be addressed by the general public at the beginning of the regular agenda. However, California law prohibits the Council from taking any action on any matter that is not on the posted agenda unless it is determined an "emergency" by the Council. Any member of the public wishing to address the Council during this period will be limited to a maximum of 5 minutes.

4. Approval of Minutes

4.1 Approval of April 16, 2015 Disaster Council/Op Area Council Minutes

Attachment Included

5. Operational Area Presentations and Reports

5.1 National Weather Service

Cindy Matthews

5.2 Zika and Mosquito Abatement District Activity

Dr. Walker

5.3 Stanislaus County Office of Emergency Services

Dale Skiles

- Elected Officials Guide
- Update from Cities regarding approval of Emergency Operation Plans and Disaster Council Ordinance
- Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan 2016 Process
- Everbridge Mass Notification System Implementation
- 2016 Fire Season Predictions
- Emergency Management Mutual Aid (EMMA) Request Process
- Disaster Service Worker Program Update
 - Stanislaus County Amateur Radio Emergency Services (StanARES)
 - Community Emergency Response Teams (CERT)
 - Medical Reserve Corps
- Temporary Water Assistance Program Update
- Emergency Operation Center Management Team Update

5.4 Local Agency Reports

- Cities
 - City of Ceres
 - City of Hughson
 - City of Modesto
 - City of Newman
 - City of Oakdale
 - City of Patterson
 - City of Riverbank
 - City of Turlock
 - City of Waterford

Partnering Agencies

- American Red Cross
- Broadcast Industry
- California Office of Emergency Services
- Community-Based Organizations
- Faith-Based Organizations
- Fire Districts
- Hospitals
- Latino Emergency Council (LEC)
- Law Enforcement
- Mountain Valley EMSA
- National Weather Service
- Non-Governmental Organizations
- Private Industry
- Reclamation Districts
- Schools
- Special Districts
- Stanislaus County Departments
- United Way
- Utilities

6. Agenda Items

6.1 No Action Items Noted

7. Announcements

- 7.1 Meeting Schedules
 - The 2016 Operational Area Council meetings will be held July 21 and October 20, 2016, 3:00 p.m. at Harvest Hall
 - The next Disaster Council meeting will be held April 2017 (date to be determined)

8. Adjournment

The Stanislaus County Disaster Council / Operational Area Council, in complying with the Americans With Disabilities Act ("ADA"), requests individuals who require special accommodations to access, attend or participate in meetings due to a disability, to please contact the Disaster Council / Operational Area Council Secretary at (209) 552-3600, at least one day prior to the scheduled meeting to ensure that the Council may provide assistance.

I hereby certify that this agenda in its entirety was posted on May 23, 2016 at Stanislaus County Fire Warden / Office of Emergency Services, 3705 Oakdale Road, Modesto, CA 95357 and at Harvest Hall, 3800 Cornucopia Way, Modesto, CA 95358, posted on-line at www.stanoes.com and distributed to all council members via e-mail. Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the council members regarding any item on this Agenda are available during normal business hours for public inspection in the Stanislaus County Fire Warden / Office of Emergency Services located at 3705 Oakdale Road, Modesto, CA 95357.

Dale Skiles, Secretary